Compliance Certification Services Inc.
Report No.: 60301202-RP1 FCC ID: TG6T433CKPD Date of Issue: April 10, 2006
Page 1 of 52
Rev. 00
FCC ELECTROMAGNETIC EMISSIONS COMPLIANCE REPORT
CERTIFICATION TO FCC PART 15 REQUIREMENTS
for
INTENTIONAL RADIATOR

 REPORT NUMBER : 60301202-RP1
TYPE OF EQUIPMENT SECURITY EQUIPMENT (INTENTIONAL RADIATOR)
EQUIPMENT TYPE KEYPAD
MEASUREMENT PROCEDURE ANSI 63.4 / 2003
LIMIT TYPE CERTIFICATION
FCC RULE CFR 47, PART 15
The above equipment was tested by Compliance Certification Services Inc. for compliance with the
requirements set forth in the FCC CFR 47, PART 15. The results of testing in this report apply to the
product/system which was tested only. Other similar equipment will not necessarily produce the same results
due to production tolerance and measurement uncertainties. Warning: This document reports conditions
under which testing was conducted and results of tests performed.  This document may not be altered or
revised in any way unless done so by Compliance Certification Services Inc. and all revisions are duly noted in
the revisions section.  Any alteration of this document not carried out by Compliance Certification Services
Inc. will constitute fraud and shall nullify the document.
Approved by: Reviewed by:
Compliance Certification Services Inc.
 Report No.: 60301202-RP1 FCC ID: TG6T433CKPD Date of Issue: April 10, 2006
Page 4
Rev. 00
2. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Fundamental Frequency 433.92MHz
Power Source 3V Battery
Transmitting Time Periodic < 5 seconds
Associated Receiver Model: RCS-433DSR2LC (DoC)
Model: RCS-433BR2 (DoC)
3. TEST FACILITY
The open area test sites and conducted measurement facilities used to collect the radiated data are
located at No. 165, Chung Sheng Road, Hsin Tien City, Taipei, Taiwan R.O.C. The sites are
constructed in conformance with the requirements of ANSI C63.7, ANSI C63.4 and CISPR
Publication 22.
4. MEASUREMENT STANDARDS
The site is constructed and calibrated in conformance with the requirements of ANSI C63.4/2003.
5. TEST METHODOLOGY
 For an intentional radiator, the spectrum shall be investigated from the lowest radio frequency
signal generated in the device, without going below 9 KHz, up to at least the tenth harmonic
of the highest fundamental frequency or to 40 GHz, whichever is lower. (CFR 47 Section
15.33)
Compliance Certification Services Inc.
 Report No.: 60301202-RP1 FCC ID: TG6T433CKPD Date of Issue: April 10, 2006
Page 5
Rev. 00
6. MEASUREMENT EQUIPMENT USED
Open Area Test Site # K
Name of Equipment Manufacturer Model Serial Number Calibration Due
SITE NSA CCS K Site N/A 10/01/2006
MEASURE RECEIVER R&S ESVS30 828488/004 09/26/2006
SPECTRUM ANALYZER ADVANTEST R3132 120900029 No Calibration
Required
ANTENNA SCHAFFNER CBL 6112B 2846 05/27/2006
PRE-
AMPLIFIER SCHAFFNER CPA9231A 3639 10/08/2006
CABLE SUHNER RG 214 N-TYPE #K2 02/17/2007
THERMO-
HYGRO METER TFA N/A NO.4 02/08/2007
Above 1GHz Used
EMC ANALYZER
(100Hz-22GHz) HP 8566B 2937A06102 06/30/2006
ANTENNA
(1-18GHz) EMCO 3115 00022256 01/12/2007
AMPLIFIER
(1-18GHz) HP 8449B 3008A01266 02/06/2007
CABLE
(1-18GHz) JYEBAO LL142 SMA#RS1 02/06/2007
CABLE
(1-18GHz)
HUBER
+SUHNER SUCOFLEX 104 SMA#RS3 02/06/2007
CABLE
(1-18GHz) JYEBAO LL142 SMA#C1 02/06/2007
Remark: Each piece of equipment is scheduled for calibration once a year.
7. POWERLINE RFI LIMIT